506719406 06/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6766224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIKAS GUPTA	04/03/2013
STEPHEN J. BOLLISH	03/29/2013
GAIL BERGLUND	04/01/2013
TIMOTHY W. VANDERVEEN	03/26/2013
ALAN DAVISON	03/28/2013
DONALD HALBERT	03/29/2013
JESSE J. GUERRA	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 303, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17159040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17148300600

Email: kimila.carraway@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122295-6833
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH C. CHENEY, REG. NO. 61,841
SIGNATURE:	/KENNETH C. CHENEY/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

PATENT REEL: 056568 FRAME: 0170

Total Attachments: 8 source=122295-6833_Assignment#page1.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page3.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page4.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page5.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page6.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page6.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page7.tif source=122295-6833_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 056568 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Vikas GUPTA of 5 Graystone Court, Naperville, Illinois 60565; Stephen J. BOLLISH of 14170 Barrymore Street, San Diego, California 92129; Gail BERGLUND of 15455 Bridgewater Club Boulevard, Carmel, Indiana 46033; Timothy W. VANDERVEEN of 13571 Summit Circle, Poway, California 92064; Alan DAVISON of 1004 24th Street, San Diego, California 92102-2007; Donald HALBERT of 3541 Lowell Street, San Diego, California 92106; and Jesse J. GUERRA of 3714 MacTibby Street, San Diego, California 92117; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled PATIENT-SPECIFIC MEDICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, which was filed on March 13, 2013, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 13/802,679;

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion 303, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

1

Auy. Docket No.: 080625-0444	· 1
April 3, 2013	Vikas GUPTA
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instressed executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity	he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Date	Stephen J. BOLLISH
State of California))ss.	
County of)	
On hefore me	, personally appeared
who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruent executed the same in his/her/their authorized capaci instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

DM_US 41648806-1.080625.0444

2

Date		Vikas G	UPTA	
State of California County of))ss.)			
whose name(s) is/are sub executed the same in his/ instrument the person(s),	who proved to me o scribed to the within in her/their authorized ca	on the basis of s nstrument and A apacity(ies), and	atisfactory evidence to b Acknowledged to me that that by his/her/their sign	the person(s) the/she/they nature(s) on the
I certify under PENALT paragraph is true and cor	rect.	r the laws of the	State of California that	the foregoing
Notary Public	icial seal.		NOTARY PUBLIC S	EAL
March D ^c l & Date	<u> </u>	Stephen	TEX BULLISH	
State of California County of San Dieg))ss. <u>()</u>)			
On 29 MARCH 20 On 29 MARCH 20 HEPHEN John Bollish whose name(s) is/ære sub- executed the same in his/ instrument the person(s),	scribed to the within in ner/thei r authorized caj	istrument and A pacity(ies) , and	.cknowledged to me that that by his/h er/thei r sigr	: he/s he/they nature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and corr Witness my hand and offi	ect.		BARBARA J. THURBER Commission # 1953545 Notery Public - California San Diago County ly Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015	
Notary Public			NOTARY PUBLIC S	EAL

PATENT REEL: 056500 FRAME: 0598

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0444	
April 1, 2013 Gail S	ughed
Date / Gail BERGLUND	
State of California))ss.	
County of Gan Orego)	
On April 1, 2013 before me, Loce to L. Gracing, Notary R. Whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledge executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/linstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) are	ed to me that he/she/they her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Caparagraph is true and correct.	lifornia that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public NOTARY	/ PUBLIC SEAL
LORETTA L. GARRID COMM. #1970901 COMM. #1970901 NOTARY PUBLIC © CALIFORNIA COMMITY SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. MARCH 1, 2016	
Date Timothy W. VANDI	ERVEEN
State of California)	
County of)	
On before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledge executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/linstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) are	ed to me that he/she/they her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Caparagraph is true and correct.	lifornia that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public NOTARY	PUBLIC SEAL

PATENT REEL: 056500 FRAME: 0599

DM_US 41648806-1.080625.0444

Date	Gail BERGLUND
State of California))ss.	
County of)	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacit	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
26 MARCH 2013 (Date	Timothy W. VANDERVEEN
Date State of California)	Timothy W. VANDERVEEN
State of California County of SAN Diego))ss.	AREA J. Thurbor, Notorey, personally appeared to be the person(s) ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
State of California County of San Diego On 26 Monch 2013 before me, Barbi Tim Vanderveen who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru- executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit	Prep J. Thurbor Notorey, personally appeared to basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they cy(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. laws of the State of California that the foregoing
State of California County of SAN DIEGO On 26 March 2013 before me, BARBI Tim VANDERVEEN who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	wen J. Thurbor, Notorey, personally appeared to basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they cy(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
State of California County of San Diego On 26 March 2013 before me, Barby Tim Vandereveen who proved to me on the whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.	PREPATITION NOTICE y, personally appeared to basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ment and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they sy(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. BARBARA J. THURBER Commission # 1953545 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

REEL: 056598 FRAME: 0679

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0444	
28 MARCA, 2013 Date	alen Dani
Date	Alan DAVISON
State of California)	
County of San Diego) ss.	
W.	Dolokie.
On March 28, 2013 before me, Lore Alan Davison who proved to me on the	hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the l	_
paragraph is true and correct.	aws of the State of Camornia that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Tretto Ma mas	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
LORETTA L. GARRIDO	<u> </u>
COMM. #1970901 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY	5 6 C1
Comm. Exp. MARCH 1, 2016	₹
Date	Donald HALBERT
State of California)	
)ss.	
County of)	
On before me,	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	r(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la paragraph is true and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

4

Date	Alan DAVISON
State of California))ss.
County of)	
whose name(s) is/are subscribed executed the same in his/her/their	before me,, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they are authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF Paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official sea	al.
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
Warch 29, 2013	Donald HALBERT
Date	Donaid HALDEN
State of California County of SAN DIEGO))ss.
whose name(s) is/are subscribed executed the same in his/her/the	before me, <u>JTERREU</u> , <u>Nothery Public</u> , personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they is authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF P paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official se	Z V. Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
Herrell	San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2015
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Date Date Jesse J. GUERRA

State of California)

County of SAN DIE GO
)ss.

On Ot. 17. 2013. before me, L. V. FISIA MAN(NOTARY), personally appeared JESE J. GUERAA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

